YouGov / Centre for European (CER) QMUL Survey Results

Sample Size: 1799 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 5th - 6th February 2019

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | H® [ Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24| 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midlands 71y i | scottand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1799|594 | 556]| 101 | 693 741 | 871 | 928 | 198 | 757 | 428 | 416] 1025| 774 216 601 389 439 155
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the Brexit negotiations, how harsh or
accommodating do you think the European Union has
been towards the United Kingdom?
Very accommodating 7 0 12 18 13 1 9 5 9 8 6 5 8 6 9 7 6 8 4
Fairly accommodating 18 | 10 27 30 32 7 18 18 24 21 17 12| 21 14 20 18 16 17 24
TOTAL ACCOMMODATING 25 | 10 39 48 45 8 27 23 33 29 23 17| 29 20 29 25 22 25 28
Fairly harsh 28 | 30 28 29 29 31 27 29 24 29 26 30| 29 26 25 26 31 28 33
Veryharsh 30 | 53 19 13 12 53 | 34 26 13 19 38 48| 28 32 22 35 28 31 18
TOTAL HARSH 58 | 83 47 42 41 84 61 55 37 48 64 78| 57 58 47 61 59 59 51
Don’'t know 17 7 14 10 14 9 12 22 31 23 13 5 14 22 24 14 19 16 21
Do you think the European Union should agree to a
withdrawal deal with the UK that does NOT include a
“Northern Ireland backstop”, or should they only agree to
a deal that includes the backstop?
Should agree to a deal without a Northern Ireland backstop 32 | 56 21 18 18 53 | 38 26 16 22 37 52| 31 33 24 34 36 32 22
Should only agree to a deal that includes a Northergaléiggs 23 114 32 36 36 13 | 26 21 220 25 23 20| 28 17 29 23 19 22 26
Don’'tknow 45 | 30 46 46 46 33 37 53 62 53 40 28| 41 51 46 43 45 45 52
Do you think the remainder of the European Union will be
stronger or weaker after Britain has left, or will it make no
difference?
Will be much stronger 2 1 3 2 3 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 4 2 2 3 2
Will be a little stronger 4 2 6 4 5 3 4 4 2 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 3 4 2
TOTAL WILL BE STRONGER 6 S 9 6 8 5 6 6 3 7 6 5 6 6 8 6 5 7 4
Will make no difference 26 | 18 33 31 32 21 22 29 24 27 27 22| 26 25 21 24 32 23 30
Will be a little weaker 35 | 37 39 48 40 35 | 39 31 36 33 30 43| 39 30 44 40 27 32 32
Will be much weaker 19 | 35 11 12 12 31 23 16 11 14 27 26| 19 20 12 21 21 21 14
TOTAL WILL BE WEAKER 54 | 72 50 60 52 66 62 47 47 47 57 69| 58 50 56 61 48 53 46
Don’tknow 14 6 9 3 9 8 10 18 25 18 10 5 11 18 15 10 15 16 20
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Do you think Brexit has made citizens of other European
countries think more positively or negatively about
Britain, or has it made no difference?
More positively 7 14 3 4 1 13 7 7 1 3 9 13 7 7 6 10 5 6 3
More negatively 55 | 39 72 82 78 35 | 56 54 71 59 50 44| 61 46 61 57 49 54 57
No difference 20 | 30 14 7 9 33 | 22 18 7 16 26 26| 18 22 13 18 26 20 19
Don'tknow 19 | 18 12 8 12 19 | 16 21 20 21 15 17| 14 25 19 16 20 20 21
Do you think most citizens of other European countries
are pleased or sorry to see Britain leave the European
Union?
Mostly pleased to see Britain leave 7 6 9 4 7 9 8 7 8 9 8 4 7 8 6 6 7 10 11
Mostly sorry to see Britain leave 48 | 55 48 62 54 49 | 53 43 39 43 50 59| 53 41 51 50 48 46 39
Neither, or both equally 28 | 30 29 24 27 30 | 24 32 32 27 29 28| 28 29 25 30 27 27 34
Don'tknow 17 | 10 13 10 12 12 | 14 19 22 21 13 9| 13 21 18 14 19 17 17
Will the UK leaving the European Union make you more or
less likely to spend your holidays in other EU countries,
or will it make no difference?
More likely 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 5 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 3 4
Less likely 7 5 9 6 8 6 8 5 9 8 5 5 7 6 9 5 7 6 6
IVIARE 11U UHITITIHILE — 1 WUUIU DUl nvnuay i :J:IIiI‘FI:HL: 59 66 61 69 66 60 59 59 52 59 61 59 66 50 62 66 51 59 50
Make no difference — | do not usually go on holiday in ::;\‘A’/’;f/ 21|24 19 16| 14 28|20 22 |11 16 27 30| 17 28| 18 19 26 20 28
Don'tknow 11 | 3 10 9 10 6 10 12 23 15 5 5 9 14 11 9 13 12 12
If, once Britain has left the European Union and finalized
our long term relationship with the EU, British people no
longer have the right to live, work and study in EU
countries, do you think...
This would be a serious loss to British people 48 | 28 67 76 82 18 | 49 47 63 56 41 34| 56 38 55 51 43 45 49

This would be a loss, but would be a price worth paying to

24 | 42 15 13 6 47 | 23 24 8 16 30 39| 21 27 17 27 24 25 17

leave the EU
This wouldn’t be muchofaloss 14 | 21 10 3 4 24 17 11 9 11 19 18| 12 18 13 12 17 15 13
Don'tknow 14 | 10 9 9 7 11 | 10 18 20 17 11 8 11 17 14 9 17 15 21
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